TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM655020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alliance America Corporation		06/18/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trade Brands LLC	
Street Address:	8039 Cooper Creek Blvd Ste 101	
City:	University Park	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5563889	ALLIANCE AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9415560253

Email: dmcinerney@ufresources.com

Correspondent Name: David M McInerney

Address Line 1: 8039 Cooper Creek Blvd Ste 101 Address Line 4: University Park, FLORIDA 34201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M McInerney
SIGNATURE:	/David M McInerney/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Alliance America Trademark Assignment 06-18-2021#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007331 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Mark:	"Alliance America"
Registration No.:	5,563,889
Date of Registration;	September 18, 2018
Class No.:	36 (Insurance agencies in the field of annuities and life insurance)
Assignor:	
Name of Registrant or Assignor:	Alliance America Corporation
Business Address:	8039 Cooper Creek Blvd., Ste 101, University Park, FL, 34201
Assignee:	
Name of Assignee:	Trade Brands LLC (A Nevada limited liability company.)
Business Address:	8039 Cooper Creek Blvd., Ste 101, University Park, FL, 34201
Assignor is, and has been, the owner	of the above trade-mark since September 18, 2018 (the date of registration).
	Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in ong with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of
Assignor By: Richard Follett, President	Assignee By: July July Dick Follett, Manager
06/18/2021 Date	<u>06/18/202/</u> Date

RECORDED: 06/21/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007331 FRAME: 0514